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CHRISTMAS / NEW YEAR WASTE 

COLLECTION ARRANGEMENTS 2013/14

This year, the Council will be providing two ‘SUPER’ collections in the week before and the week after Christmas.  In both weeks, everyone will receive a collection of their black bin, black sacks, recycling sacks and food waste, as follows:-  

BLACK BIN/SACKS, RECYCLING SACKS and FOOD WASTE

Normal Collection Day
WEEK BEFORE CHRISTMAS

Super Collection Day
WEEK AFTER CHRISTMAS

Super Collection Day

Monday 
Monday, 16 December 
Monday, 30 December

Tuesday 
Tuesday, 17 December 
Tuesday, 31 December

Wednesday 
Wednesday, 18 December
Thursday, 2 January

Thursday 
Thursday, 19 December 
Friday, 3 January

Friday 
Friday, 20 December 
Saturday, 4 January

CHRISTMAS WEEK - FOOD WASTE ONLY (no collections of refuse & recycling).

Normal Collection Date
Revised Collection Date
Impact

Monday, 23 December 
Monday, 23 December 
No change

Tuesday, 24 December 
Tuesday, 24 December 
No change

Wednesday, 25 December
Friday, 27 December
2 days’ late

Thursday, 26 December 
Friday, 27 Thursday 
1 day late

Friday, 27 December 
Saturday, 28 December 
1 day late

GREEN WASTE

Service suspended from Monday, 16 December 2013 until Friday, 3 January 2014 inclusive.

NORMAL SERVICE (all collections) RESUMES 6 JANUARY 2014

If you have queries on this matter, please contact our Customer Services Centre on 01376 552525.

If you no longer have your calendar, you can look up your collection days by clicking on this link http://www.braintree.gov.uk/homepage/83/download_your_collection_calendar
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